your trusted advisor consultants engineers architects planners		NCE 2021 STREET PROGRAM INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 210438  Bid Date 6/24/2021		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		
		BASE BID PART A WALNUT HALL DR RECONSTRUCTION (1340' X 20')								
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,231.72	\$2,231.72
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING , (INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SIGNS AND MAILBOXES)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,302.44	\$7,302.44
4	204	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY INCLUDING EXISTING CURB	3,200	SY	\$15.00	\$48,000.00	\$20.00	\$64,000.00	\$13.11	\$41,952.00
5	204	EXCAVATION TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE (BOTTOM OF GRANULAR BASE OR BOTTOM OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT WHERE NO GRANULAR BASE IS PROPOSED)	3,200	SY	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$2.00	\$6,400.00	\$6.69	\$21,408.00
6	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	3,200	SY	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.63	\$2,016.00
7	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	750	SY	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.10	\$75.00	\$12.37	\$9,277.50
8	SPL	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,676.70	\$6,676.70
9	214	MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	2,900	SY	\$2.00	\$5,800.00	\$2.00	\$5,800.00	\$1.14	\$3,306.00
10	302	4" CRUSHED STONE BASE	3,200	SY	\$6.00	\$19,200.00	\$6.00	\$19,200.00	\$7.56	\$24,192.00
11	320/SPL*	CRUSHED STONE BASE, (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	320	CY	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$57.18	\$18,297.60
12	SPL*	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (TENSAR BX 1200 OR EQUIVALENT)	110	SY	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$4.03	\$443.30
13	SPL	8" PCC PAVEMENT WITH INTEGRAL 3" ROLLED CURB	3,200	SY	\$55.00	\$176,000.00	\$53.70	\$171,840.00	\$90.07	\$288,224.00
14	SPL	6" CONCRETE APRON/DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	2,200	SF	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$11.00	\$24,200.00	\$11.19	\$24,618.00
15	SPL	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	100	SF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.19	\$1,019.00
16	SPL	ADA CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,493.14	\$1,493.14
17	SPL	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.61	\$1,522.00
18	SPL	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	200	SF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.77	\$554.00
19	SPL	ADJUST CURB INLET TO FINISHED GRADE	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$648.67	\$1,297.34
20	704	4" RIGID PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (INCLUDES TRANSVERSE UNDERDRAINS)	2,800	LF	\$9.00	\$25,200.00	\$8.50	\$23,800.00	\$11.52	\$32,256.00
		SUBTOTAL BASE BID PART A				\$338,240.00		\$342,145.00		\$489,661.74

your trusted advisor consultants engineers architects planners		ENCE 2021 STREET PROGRAM INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 210438  Bid Date 6/24/2021				JPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		
		BASE BID PART B PEACH DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION (650' X 20')								
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
21	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,231.72	\$2,231.72
22	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
23	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING , (INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SIGNS AND MAILBOXES)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$7,302.44	\$7,302.44
24	204	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY INCLUDING EXISTING CURB	1,550	SY	\$15.00	\$23,250.00	\$20.00	\$31,000.00	\$13.11	\$20,320.50
25	204	EXCAVATION TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE (BOTTOM OF GRANULAR BASE OR BOTTOM OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT WHERE NO GRANULAR BASE IS	1,550	SY	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$6.69	\$10,369.50
26	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	1,550	SY	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$1.30	\$2,015.00
27	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	300	SY	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.10	\$30.00	\$10.37	\$3,111.00
28	SPL	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,676.70	\$6,676.70
29	214	MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	1,100	SY	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.14	\$1,254.00
30	302	4" CRUSHED STONE BASE	1,200	SY	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$7.56	\$9,072.00
31	320/SPL*	CRUSHED STONE BASE, (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	120	CY	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$57.18	\$6,861.60
32	SPL*	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (TENSAR BX 1200 OR EQUIVALENT)	40	SY	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$4.03	\$161.20
33	SPL	8" PCC PAVEMENT WITH INTEGRAL 3" ROLLED CURB	1,550	SY	\$55.00	\$85,250.00	\$54.70	\$84,785.00	\$90.07	\$139,608.50
34	SPL	6" CONCRETE APRON/DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	300	SF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$11.19	\$3,357.00
35	SPL	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	75	SF	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$10.18	\$763.50
36	SPL	ADA CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,493.14	\$1,493.14
37	SPL	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	600	SF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$7.61	\$4,566.00
38	SPL	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	700	SF	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.77	\$1,939.00
39	////	4" RIGID PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (INCLUDES TRANSVERSE UNDERDRAINS)	1,100	LF	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$8.50	\$9,350.00	\$11.52	\$12,672.00
40	704	4" SOLID WALL PVC UNDERDRAIN OUTLET LINE	50	LF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$15.55	\$777.50
41	SPL	DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION TO UNDERDRAIN (INCLUDES PVC PIPE, COUPLINGS, CLEANOUT AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING DOWNSPOUT PIPE)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$44.03	\$44.03
		SUBTOTAL BASE BID PART B				\$162,510.00		\$164,110.00		\$236,171.33

your trusted advisor consultants engineers architects planners		NCE 2021 STREET PROGRAM INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 210438  Bid Date 6/24/2021				JPS CONSTRUCTION		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		
		BASE BID PART C BEDFORD CT RECONSTRUCTION (250' X 22')								
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
42	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,231.72	\$2,231.72
43	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
44	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING , (INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SIGNS AND MAILBOXES)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,302.44	\$7,302.44
45	204	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY INCLUDING EXISTING CURB	800	SY	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$13.11	\$10,488.00
46	204	EXCAVATION TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE (BOTTOM OF GRANULAR BASE OR BOTTOM OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT WHERE NO GRANULAR BASE IS PROPOSED)	800	SY	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.69	\$5,352.00
47	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	800	SY	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.52	\$2,016.00
48	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	150	SY	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$10.37	\$1,555.50
49	SPL	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,676.70	\$6,676.70
50	214	MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	740	SY	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$1.14	\$843.60
51	302	4" CRUSHED STONE BASE	800	SY	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.56	\$6,048.00
52	320/SPL*	CRUSHED STONE BASE, (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	80	CY	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$57.18	\$4,574.40
53	SPL*	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (TENSAR BX 1200 OR EQUIVALENT)	30	SY	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$4.03	\$120.90
54	SPL	8" PCC PAVEMENT WITH INTEGRAL 3" ROLLED CURB	800	SY	\$55.00	\$44,000.00	\$55.70	\$44,560.00	\$90.07	\$72,056.00
55	SPL	6" CONCRETE APRON/DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	600	SF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$11.19	\$6,714.00
56	SPL	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	400	SF	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.18	\$4,072.00
57	SPL	ADA CURB RAMP	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$1,493.16	\$2,986.32
58	704	4" RIGID PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (INCLUDES TRANSVERSE UNDERDRAINS)	550	LF	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$11.52	\$6,336.00
59	SPL	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$648.67	\$648.67
60	SPL	REMOVE EXISTING MOUNTABLE GRATE AND REPLACE WITH FRAME AND GRATE FOR A DOUBLE GRATE CURB INLET (TOP PIECE ONLY)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.19	\$12.19
		SUBTOTAL BASE BID PART C				\$95,350.00		\$94,245.00		\$141,609.44
		TOTAL BASE BID (PART A + B + C)				\$596,100.00		\$600,500.00		\$867,442.51

your trusted advisor consultants engineers architects planners		INCE 2021 STREET PROGRAM INDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 210438 Bid Date 6/24/2021				JPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		
		ALTERNATE BID 1 SYLVAN DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION (1760' X 25')								
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
61	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,231.72	\$2,231.72
62	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
63	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING , (INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SIGNS AND MAILBOXES)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,302.44	\$7,302.44
64	204	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY INCLUDING EXISTING CURB	4,950	SY	\$15.00	\$74,250.00	\$20.00	\$99,000.00	\$13.11	\$64,894.50
65	204	EXCAVATION TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE (BOTTOM OF GRANULAR BASE OR BOTTOM OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT WHERE NO GRANULAR BASE IS PROPOSED)	4,950	SY	\$3.00	\$14,850.00	\$2.00	\$9,900.00	\$6.69	\$33,115.50
66	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	4,950	SY	\$1.00	\$4,950.00	\$1.00	\$4,950.00	\$0.41	\$2,029.50
67	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	1,000	SY	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$10.37	\$10,370.00
68	SPL	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,676.70	\$6,676.70
69	214	MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	3,400	SY	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$1.14	\$3,876.00
70	302	4" CRUSHED STONE BASE	3,700	SY	\$6.00	\$22,200.00	\$6.00	\$22,200.00	\$7.56	\$27,972.00
71	320/SPL*	CRUSHED STONE BASE, (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	370	CY	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$57.18	\$21,156.60
72	SPL*	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (TENSAR BX 1200 OR EQUIVALENT)	125	SY	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$4.03	\$503.75
73	SPL	8" PCC PAVEMENT WITH INTEGRAL 3" ROLLED CURB	4,950	SY	\$55.00	\$272,250.00	\$50.00	\$247,500.00	\$90.07	\$445,846.50
74	SPL	6" CONCRETE APRON/DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	3,600	SF	\$10.00	\$36,000.00	\$11.00	\$39,600.00	\$11.19	\$40,284.00
75	SPL	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	250	SF	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.18	\$2,545.00
76	704	4" RIGID PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (INCLUDES TRANSVERSE UNDERDRAINS)	2,750	LF	\$9.00	\$24,750.00	\$8.50	\$23,375.00	\$11.52	\$31,680.00
77	701	12" STORM SEWER PIPE	40	LF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$113.99	\$4,559.60
78	SPL	ADJUST CURB INLET TO FINISHED GRADE	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$648.67	\$2,594.68
79	710	SINGLE GRATE CURB INLET	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,497.41	\$4,994.82
		TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1				\$497,850.00		\$486,350.00		\$714,208.31
		TOTAL BID (BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID)				\$1,093,950.00		\$1,086,850.00		\$1,581,650.82